CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT : NORTH SIDE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
OWNER : CITY OF AUBURN
CONTRACTOR : GEIGER EXCAVATING, INC.

This Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to this change. By
acceptance of this Change Order, the Contractor hereby agrees that the change represents an equitable adjustment
to the Contract and further agrees to waive all rights to file any further claims or charges arising out of or as a result
of this change, or the accumulation of changes on this contract.

The Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents as set forth in this Change Order
and attachments (see attached cost breakdown) :

Description of the Changes:

1. Adjustment of final quantities

Reason for Changes :

1. To reflect actual installed quantities

Attachments : None
Substantial / Final
Original Contract Price : $1,640,585.71 Current Contract Time : April 1, 2013/ April 30, 2013
Contract Price Prior to
this Change Order : $1,728,173.19 Net Change
Net Change resulting from this C.0O. : +0 days
resulting from this C.O. : +$9,351.60 Current Contract Time
Current Contract Price including this C.O. : April 1, 2013/ April 30, 2013
including this C.O. : $1,737,524.79

_2-1793 poe: 22513

Change Order No. 2, 7/17/2013 Page 1



00°0$
00°0$
00°G€€$
00°0¢$
00006%
00°0$
00°09€$
00°0vES
00°0$
v2'668'L$
00°0vC'0L$
000$
9L'6vL'S$
00°00v'8$
00'6.€'€$
00°0%
00°00S'2$
00°009'19%
00°000'9%
00°008'L$
00'002'S$
00'006'9$
00°000'v$
00°000°0v%
00°000'05$
00°00b'2e$
00°000'¥9$
00°000'02$
00'052'v2$
00'5¥8'v$
00'625'ves
00'8v8'L2$
00'062'cE$
00'vyL'CLS
00'52€'68$
06'952'9¥$
00°G66'9€$
05'¢h2'96$
00°000'S$
00'eSY'6L$
000
00°258'v2$
00v29'51%
00098'29%
00°000°22$
00'696'16$

UorsuaXg

eloL
pesinay

00'529%

00°00V'L$

00°000'8$

0000801

0002L't$
00'62€'2$
059118
05°226'6$
00002$

0079Z'91$

(asea1ou))
uoisua)x3y
uy abueyp

Z 'ON ¥3Q¥Y0 IONVHI

00'009$
00°0v8$
00°GeE$
00°0S€$

000v.$
00°09¢$
00'0vES$
00°0v9%

00081 $
00'005'9%
81 /v¥'SLS

00'005'€$

00°00S'2L$

00'68v$
00'658%
00'6.2'1$

00'8zL'2$
00'626'2$
00'650'0¢$
00'€181$
00°0¥0'GL$

00'09¢$
00016

(ase0155Q)
uoisualx3
u| abuey)

00°00€$
00°02v$
00'6e€$
00°05€$
0000€$
00°0.£%$
00'09€$
00°0vES
000ze$
L8'ELPS
0002$
00°005'9%
91'6v1'G$
00002$
00'5¢2$
00°00S'€$
00'005'+$
00°007'L$
00°000'9%
00'006'€$
00009'2$
00°00€'2$
00'000'v$
00'000't$
00°005'2$
00008'L$
00°000'v9%
00°000°'02$
00'26%
00'66$
00°05$
00'65$
00'66$
00'88%
00'6.$
00'€L$
00'0L$
00'59%
000L$
00'86$
0008%
009.$
00'2L$
000.$
00°000'22$
00'696'16$

adud
wn

pasiney

00°00€$
0002v$
00°'GE€S
00°05€$
00'00€$
00°02£$
00'09€$
00'0vES
00°0Z€$
L8'ELYS
00'02$
00°005'9%
91'6v1'G$
00'002$
00°622$
00°005°€$
00'005'L$
00°00V'L$
00°000'9$
00°006'€$
00009'2$
00°00€'2$
00°000'¥$
00°000'v'$
00°005'2$
00008'L$
00°000'¥9%
00°000'02$
00'26%
00'56$
00°05$
00'65%
00'56$
00'88$
00'6.$
00°€L$
000.$
00'59%
000L$
00'86$
00'08$
0094
00'2.$
000
00°000'22$
00'696'LG$

adld
wn

SnoiABId

00
00
ol
00
o€
00
ol
ol
00
ov
0CLS
00
ol
oey
oGl
00
0's
o'vv
ol
0¢c
0c
ot
ol
00L
002
08l
ol
0l
0052
01s
§06¥
oLy
0'0s€
0'8eL
o6t
G'0v9
G'825
G'el8
000§
G'861
00
0lze
(VA4
0'868
ol
oL

Apueno
pastAey

1 abed

0 v3
0 v3
[4X4 v3
ol v3a
oe v3
0z v3
(x4 v3
0 v3
0c v3
oy v3
0’185 Ell
o v3
oY v3
ocy v3a
0zl v3
ol v3a
¢34 v3
oty v3
o v3
0 v3
0 v3
[0 v3
ol v3
08 v3a
(1)0k4 v3
0zt v3a
ol ST
ol St
0'65¢ e
009 El
091G 41
0'Z6¢ Ell
0'6ze Ell
0691 Enl
00E2'L J1
0°09% En
0’618 41
061 ER
008y Ell
0'lle 41
0’881 41
o€t 41
0'zee 41
0'LL6 Ell
ot S
ol Eal

Kpuenp mn

snoiaald

NMOaMVIYg LSOO

Y3QYO FONVHI

€10Z/L1/L ‘2 "ON J8psQ abueyd

(pa1oasp sy) ONId PUE 331 HLIM d¥L HIM3IS WHOLS .01

(payoaud sy) ON1d Pue 331 ,8X.L2%.LZ HLIM d¥1 HIMIS WHOLS .8
(Pa10aug SY) ON1d PUB JIL .LBX.ZLX.ZL HLUM dVL ¥IMIS WHOLS .8
ON1d PUB 331 .8X.SLX.S) HLIM dVL ¥IMIS WHOLS .8

9N1d PUB 331 .8%.81 X8} HLIM dVL HIMIS WHOLS .8

(pe103:1a SY) ON1d PUB I3 1 ,9X.1ZX.1Z HUIM dV1 HIMIS WHOLS .9
(paaug sv) ON1d PUB 331 .9%.81X.81 HLIM dVL HIMIS WHOLS .9
(pa)aug sy) ©N1d Pue 331 .9X.GLX.GL HUIM dVL ¥IMIS WHOLS .9
(paypanq sy) ONTd PUB 331 .9%.2ZL X2} HLIM dVL ¥IMIS WHOLS .9
1NONYITO .9

dvL1¥3aIm3s.9

NOILYDO T34 NIVWYILYM .9

NOLLYDO T34 NIVWHILYM .

IVAOWIY 13N

IVAOWIY ITOHNVYIN

NOILDINNOD dOda IAISLNO ‘TTOHNYIN ONILSIXT OL NOILLOINNOD
ITOHNVYIN ONILSIX3 OL NOILO3NNOD

13INtZ X2

HLd3a "Ld 0k 01 9'IHNLONYLS LO14INOD 'TTOHNVI 'FHVNDS pX.¥
HLld3a 14 04 OL 9 'ITOHNYW “WId .2

H1d3a L4 0} OL 9 'ITOHNYW "VIA .09

H1d3Q L4 9> ‘TTOHNVYW “¥10.09

H1d3a L4 0} OL 9 'ITOHNVW ISNOHO0A "VIC .8Y

H1d3Q L4 ¥ OL O} ‘TTOHNVIN “VIA .8¥

H1d3a L4 0 OL 9 'ITOHNVIW "VIa .8Y

H1d3a L4 9> ‘TTOHNVI “vIa.8%

(193118 UoUD) ZL-SV "THIMS YNOY

(19818 uoluN) G-SY “THIMS YNOY

Hld3Qa L4 0L OL 9 ‘€ SSV1O dOY .0E

HLd3Q L4 0L OL 9 '€ SSV10 dOY .v2

H1d3Q 149 > '€ SSY10 dOY .SL

Hld3a L4 9> '0S€ SSV10 1'a.2)

H1d3a 1401 OL 9 “1TVM T¥NA A3LYONHHOD IdAH 0 GE ¥AS OAd W2
HLd3Q L4 0L OL 9 “TIVM 1VNA A3LYONHHOD IdAH 10 S€ ¥AS OAd wb 2T
H1d3Q L4 0L OL 9 “1TYM T¥NA 31¥ONHEOD IdAH 10 GE ¥AS OAd .81
H1d3a L4 0L OL 9 “TIVM TvNQ 3.LYONHE0D IdAH 0 GE ¥AS OAd .S1
H1d3a L4 0L OL 9 "1T¥M T¥NA A3LYONHHOD IdaH 10 §€ ¥AS OAd 2L
H1d3d L4 9> 'TIYM TvNA G3LYONHUHOD IdAH 40 G HAS OAd 2}
HLd3a 149 > ‘GNITAHLIAIOd QILVHOLANId W

HLd3Q L4 0L OL QL2 ¥AS OAd .8}

H1d3a L4 0L OL 9 '1Z HAS OAd .G

H1ld3a 1401 O1 9 (H3IMIS AHVLINYS) 12 ¥AS OAd .2t

H1d3d 14 0L OL 9 (4IM3IS AHVLINYS) LZ ¥AS OAd .8

HLd3a 14 0L OL 9 (HIMIS AYVLINYS) GE ¥AS OAd .8

TOYULNOD Ol44VHL

NOILYZII8OW3Q / NOILLYZI IIEONW

aig 3svd

uondussag

TANNTDOMNDOD

BaunN
way|

193roYd SLNIWIAOUINI ¥IM3IS 3AIS HLYON : 103rodd

NJNanNv 40 ALID

*Y3INMO



00°091$
00°005$
00°2ELS
06°218'6€$
00'0$
00'0v9'8%
00CIS'H$
00°0%
00°000'2$
GL'6Y1'9%
00'0%
00°02.$
0000001 $
00'681'EES
00°0¥0'L2$
00'902'2$
€8'8LY'L$

00°008%
00°000'0L$
00°009%
06'vLL'8V$
S¥'800'2C$
95'126'6$
12'295'9%
0L°€69'vC$
00'¥€0'02$
000001 %
0¥'2eL'L$
19°1v6'vES
¥8'6E1'GGL$
00°0$
00'69Z'+$
00'0$
00008'v'$
0¥'66£'8$
59'G80°'2L$
00'0€€'€S$
00'005'2$
00°000'1$
00'0$

OREE]

1ejoy
pasiAey

05°21€'9%

00°08v$

Sv'809'6$
95°191'8%
12°180'v$
0.°€69'61$
00'v5S'L$

19'16L'S$
¥8'6EL' VLS

69'098'2$
00°080'22$

{(esEanuy)
uoisualx3
u) abueyd

Z ‘ON ¥3Qy0 FONVHI

00'88€'e$
00°00¥'2$
00°8€5'2$
000002
00°005$

G2°088'c$
00'5ZZ$

00'5.6$
00°00¥$

0L'628'e$

09°20€"L$

00°008'v'$
00'0L9'1$
00°009'L$

09'009'21$

00°005'L$

00000'v$

00°058$
(gseai5aq)

uotsualxg
uj 8bueyd

0808
00°005%
00'vv$
00'05$
00°0e$
00'8L$
00°22$
00'00v$
00°005$
0024
00622
00'0v2$
00'005'2$
00'8.$
00°08$
0090224
€887 LS

08°0%
00°000'01$
00°009%
00'er$
00'sSL$
00'vv$
00'ces
00'01$
00'te$
00000'v1L$
00vL$
00'€s$
00'v5$
00°'87$
00'GLIS
002e$
00'0€$
00'0€$
056L$
00'52$
00°005$
00005
00'5ev$

g

wn
pasiAsy

08'0%
00'005$
00'v¥$
00'05$
00'0€$
00'81$
00'22%
00'00v$
00°005$
00°2L$
00's2z$
oooves
00'005'2$
00'8.%
00°08%
00902'2$
€g8Iy'LS

08'0%
00°000'0L$
00°009%
00°Er$
00551$
00'v¥$
00°€E$
000L$
oo'1e$
00°000'71$
00vL$
00°€5$
00'¥5$
00'8v$
00GL1$
00°2€$
00°0€$
000€$
05618
00°'52$
00°005$
00°005$
00'sZv$

adud

wn
snolaasd

0'00C
oL
o€
¥'96.
00
008y
095
00
oY
8'19¢
00
o€
134

R 144
0'€9e
ot
oL

0000't
ol

ol
EVELL
(a4t
eR=144
6861
7’691’
0'v56
ol
999G
¥'659
0€L8°C
00
oLl
00
0091
0'08¢
1'969'€
CEEL'T
0s

0

00

Aueno
pasiAey

¢ abedq

0002 AS
% s
008 AS
0049 AS
008 AD
008y AD
0051 El
0S v3a
0'S v3
0065 Enl
ot v3
o't v3a
oy v3
0'8EY En
0892 Enl
ot s
o $1
0000'} AS
ol §1
ol v3a
0'00Z't AS
008 AS
0oy AS
06 AS
0°00S AS
0088 AS
0l s1
0099 AS
00SS AS
0'009'C AS
000k AS
0'sT AD
008 AD
0091 AD
0002 AD
0'0S5'€ AD
00se's 41
002 v3a
QoL va
0¢ va

Kmuenp mn

SNOIABIH

NMOaMV3yg LS00

YIAUO FONVHI

€102/£1/L ‘2 "ON J3p1Q bBuey)

ONIQ33S AIHOTNW

TOYLNOD NOISON3

HLd3a .9 ‘HOVOYddY IAINQA / HIVd3Id XTYMIAlS
H1d3Q .5°Z 'ONIHOLYd HO4 IHNLXIN YIWH

INOLS €2/€S # 'TLYOIHOOY AILOVAINOD

MOYH08-8

(LNIW3IOV1d3d ANV TYAOWIY) Hivd3d 4N 31IHONOD
HIvdIy 3L NIVHA / ¥IM3S AYVLINYS
NOILOINNODIY IDINHIS HILYM

dvL ¥3IM3s .9

IYAOWIY L3N

TYAOWIY TTOHNVYIW

HLld3a L4 0L OL 9 'ITOHNYW “VIQ .8%

HLd3a 14 01 OL1 9 (HIM3IS AMYLINVS) G€ HAS OAd 2L
HLd3Q 14 0} OL1 9 (HIMIS AHVLINYS) 12 HAS OAd .2}
TOHLNOD Ot44vHL

NOILYZINIGOW3d / NOILVZIIBOW

uaing uep uo Jamag Aiejiues | |V

ONIJ33S IHOTNW

TOYLNOD NOISOH3

TYAOWIY 3341

HLd3a .. "LNIW3IAVd 3LIHONOD

NOILONYLSNOD dWVH vav

H1d30 .9 'HOVON¥ddY IAMA / HIVdId ¥IYMIAIS
(13341S ¥VQ30) HLLIA .7 ‘NOILLONYLSNOD XIYMIAIS
(pa10ap SY) ONIHOLYd AHYHOJWIL HO4 JHNIXIN VWO
(13341S ¥va32) H1d3A .S ‘NOILONYLSNOD INJWIAVC
(13341S ¥va3D) NOLLITOW3a

ATV HO4 H1d30 .€ 'ONIHOLYd HOd4 FUNLIXIW YWH
H1d3Q .52 "ONIHOLYd ¥Od FHNIXIN VINH

H1d3Q.5'S "ONIHO1Vd HOd FINLXIN YINH

HLd3a .S "ONIHOLVd ¥Od JHUNLXIN VWH

4 318VMOT

INOLS 6/8 # “TIAVHO QIHSYM '3LYOIHOOV A3 LOVdNOD
INOLS 2/L # 'ILVOIUDOV A3LOVdINOD

INOLS €2/€S # '31YOIHOOV QIALOVAIWOD

MOYHOg-9

(LNIN30V1d3Y ANV TYAOWIY) HIVdIY 84N0 ILFHONOD
HIVdIY IL NIVYA / 3IMIS AYVLINYS

NOILOINNODIY IOINYIS HILVM

(pajoaup sy) ONTd pue 331 HLIM dV.L HIMIS WHOLS .2

Uondussaq

NSO~
Ll it R

—aNmTwoOoN~0nl

69
89
19
99
S9
9
€9
29
19
09
65
8G
JAc)
96
GS
¥S
€5
[A°]
16
0s
6v
14
A4

BUNN
way|

1293rodd SLNIWIAOUANI ¥FMIS 3aAIS HLYON : LD3royd

N3Ngny 40 ALID

*HUINMO



8v'€ve's8s

00'08%
00°005$
GZ'6¥5'GES
00°0%
00009'c$
08°20€'L$
00°00v$
000$
00'066'L$
00°000'9%
00'00S'+$
00'009'S$
00°000'v$
00°00€'€$
000/8'€$
05'CL09LS
00'0v2'2$
00°085'0¢$
00'00S'€$
00°258'6%

uoisuaIg

el
pesiAsy

6L'V2S'IEL LS
6L'ELL'BZLLS
TIISEES+
TLO0I91S

€€89€ 913

62'665'8$

00°008'v$

3SEaIoU]
uolsuaIxg
u) abueyd

€ "ON ¥3aYO IAONVHO

¢ abeyq

SYIAYUO IDNVHOI SNOIATYd ANV SIHL ONIGNTONI INTVA LOVHINOD

YIAYO FONVHI SIHL OL dORId INTVA LOVHINOD

¥3AYO IONVHI SIHL WO ONILTINSIY IONVHD 13N

- 3SV34030 VIOl

+3JSYIHON! TVIOL

00°v¥e'2$

00°008°L$
ozzeees
00°00Z'L$
00'005'€$
00'056'5$

000.8%
05'ZLv$

000€9$

|ESERE0)
uoisua)xg
u| abueyn

8v'eve's8s

08°0%
00005$
00'55$
00'0e$
00'81$
0092$
00°00v$
00'005$
00°0e$
00°002'L$
00°00S't$
00'00v'L$
00°000'¥$
000S9'1$
00°09%
0068
00°08$
00'0.$
00°00S'€$
00'258'6$

504

wn
pasinay

8v'/8G'/8%

08'0$
00005$
00'65$
00'0£$
00'8L$
00'9z$
00°00v$
00°005$
00°0€$
00°00Z't$
00°005'1$
00°00¥'1$
00°000'v$
000594 $
00'09%
00'6.$
00'08%
000L$
00'005'€$
00'258'6$

aoud

wn
snoinald

oL

000}
ol
'9v9
00
0°00C
€0S
ol
(O]
0’69
oG
ol
ov
oL
0z
S'v9
gele
082
0'v62
ol
0L

Aueno

pasiAey

ol 81
000} AS
ol S
006 AS
009 AD
0’002 AD
oovl 41
(/R4 v3
0L v3
0'0se i
oL v3
ol v3
(424 V3
ot v3
0 v3
06 41
06Lc a1
0'8C 41
0coe 47
oL ST
ot S
) wn
snowaid
NMOaMv3yg 1S00

YIAYO IONVHI

£102/L1/L ‘T "ON J9pI0 9BuBYD

junowy (€101 1LOD

}OM pajsanbay [euomppy

ONIG33S QIHOTINW
TOHLNOD NOISON3

H1d30d.S'Z 'ONIHOLYd O IHNLXIN YWH
INOLS E2/ES # ‘ILYOIHOOV QILOVAWOD
Mmoydosa-g

(LN3IW3DV1dIY ANV TVAOWIY) HIVdIY 88NO 3LIYONOD
HIVAIY ITL NIVEA / HIM3S AYYLINYS
NOILOINNODIY IDIAYIS ¥ILVM
dv.1¥3aImM3s.9

IYAOWIY L3INI

JTOHNVI “LSIX3 OL LDINNOD

13INIZ X2

HLd3a 14 0L OL 9 'FTOHNYW “VId .8Y
HLd3Qa 149 0L 0 'TTOHNVYIN "VIA .8%
HLd3Q L4 9 0L 0 '0S€ SSY10 1'd .24

HLd3a L4904 0 ‘“TIVM T¥YNA A3LYONHHOO IdAH 40 GE ¥AS OAd .2}

H1d3a 1401 0L 9" 1Z ¥AS OAd .2}
H1d3Q L4901 0" 12 ¥AS OAd .2t
TOHLINOD J1d4vdl
NOILYZIIGOW3A / NOLLYZITIBOW

uaing ueA UO JI9MIG WIOlS Z 11V

Tondnoseq

0c
6l
8l
Ll
9l
13
143
€l
cl
4
ol

TANMTVONDOD

BQUNN
way

193rodd SLNIWIAOYdINI HIMIS 3AIS HLAUON - 133rodd

N¥NENY 40 ALID

*4INMO



